Krishnaswami, Chartered Accountants and
M/s. Ramakrishna Raja & Co, Chartered Accountants be and are hereby jointly appointed as
Auditors of the Company to hold Office from the conclusion of this Meeting till the conclusion
of the next Annual General Meeting on a remuneration of Rs.1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh
Seventy Five Thousand only) each, exclusive of out-of-pocket expenses".

By Order of the Board,
For RAJAPALAYAM MILLS LTD.,

RAJAPALAIYAM, P.R.RAMASUBRAHMANEYA RAJHA
27th May, 2013. CHAIRMAN

NOTES:

(i) A member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a Proxy to attend